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Nistkasten-Statistik 2012

1. Mauersegler, Kirchturm Kerzers

Anzahl Bruten
Anzahl Kasten

2. Eulen und Falken

Nistkasten
Bruten
Beringte Nestlinge

Nistkasten Standorte
3. Singvadgel

Kohlmeisen
Blaumeisen
Tannenmeisen
Nonnenmeisen
Kleiber
Gartenbaumlaufer
Trauerschnapper
Sperlinge
Zaunkonige

Total Bruten

Besetzte Nistkasten
Leere Nistkasten

Total aufgehé&ngte Nistkasten

4. Verschiedenes

Flederméause
Wespen & Hornissen

Haselmause & Siebenschl.

59
76

Schleiereulen
49
21
91

65

168
125

360
32
392

ca. 12
ca. 16
ca. 15

ca. 140 Jungvogel

Turmfalken
39
23
85

(Rekord)



